SB23-029

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Moreno

- 1 Amend the Education Committee Report, dated March 22, 2023, page 2,
- 2 line 23, strike "AUGUST" and substitute "SEPTEMBER", and strike
- 3 "SEVENTEEN" and substitute "EIGHTEEN".
- 4 Page 2, after line 26 insert:
- 5 "(b) The executive director of the department of early
- 6 CHILDHOOD OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE;".
- 7 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 8 Page 2, line 28, strike "SHALL SERVE AS THE CHAIR OF THE TASK FORCE
- 9 AND".
- 10 Page 3, line 12, after "WHO" insert "ATTENDED COLORADO PUBLIC
- 11 SCHOOLS AND WHO".
- Page 3, line 14, strike "SEPTEMBER" and insert "OCTOBER".
- Page 3, lines 14 and 15, strike "CHAIR OF THE TASK FORCE," and substitute
- 14 COMMISSIONER, OR THE COMMISSIONER'S DESIGNEE,".
- 15 Page 3, line 16, after "SHALL" insert "ELECT A MEMBER TO SERVE AS THE
- 16 CHAIR OF THE TASK FORCE,".
- 17 Page 3, line 23, strike "SEPTEMBER" and insert "OCTOBER".
- Page 3, line 33, strike "UPON REQUEST OF THE CHAIR, THE" and substitute
- 19 "THE".
- Page 3, line 37, after "SECTION." add "THE DEPARTMENT MAY CONTRACT
- 21 WITH A THIRD PARTY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "PROCUREMENT CODE",
- 22 ARTICLES 101 TO 112 OF TITLE 24, TO PROVIDE STAFF ASSISTANCE, AS
- 23 NEEDED.".

** *** ** ***